
BILL GRAVES 
Governor 

DAN STANLEY 
Secretary of Administration 

SHIRLEY A. MOSES 
Director of Accounts and Reports 
900 S.W. Jackson, Room 351S 
Landon State Office Building 

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION Topeka, KS 66612-1248 
(913) 296-2311 

Division of Accounts and Reports FAX (913) 296-6841 

INFORMATIONAL CIRCULAR NO: 97-P-017


DATE:


SUBJECT:


EFFECTIVE DATE:


A & R CONTACT:


APPROVAL:


SUMMARY:


January 27, 1997


Change in Organization Dues Deduction Amount


Immediately


Payroll Services - (913) 296-3146


Organization Dues Changes for AFSCME Locals


Please be advised that the regular bi-weekly dues for members of the following AFSCME-Kansas 
Public Employees’  Union Council 64 will be changing effective with the payroll period beginning 
January 12, 1997 and ending January 25, 1997 paid February 7, 1997: 

Deduction Code 
ORG270 
ORG357 
ORG371 
ORG417 
ORG419 
ORG438 
ORG439 
ORG469 
ORG689 
ORG777 

Union Amount 
Local 1270 $ 9.43 
Local 1357 $ 9.46 
Local 3371 $11.07 
Local 1417 $ 9.43 
Local 1419 $ 9.43 
Local 1438 $ 9.43 
Local 1439 $ 9.43 
Local 1469 $ 9.57 
Local 1689 $ 9.43 
Local 2777 $ 9.11 

The Division of Accounts and Reports, Payroll Services team will make the necessary updates to the 
SHARP system to effect these changes for all employees for whom SHARP calculates pay. Regents 
institutions are responsible for ensuring that these changes are reflected on all paychecks issued on 
or after February 7, 1997 and on all remittance interface files for paychecks issued on or after 
February 7, 1997. 
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